
Banyule Bicycle User Group LYCRA GROUP RIDE PROGRAM September — October 2025 v.1

All rides start near the Possum Hollow Playground Warringal Parklands (Melways Map 32 C4) unless otherwise indicated. 
Visitors welcome —turn up at the start time and say hello. Scheduled rides may be varied to suit conditions..

Tuesday rides Longer and quicker (but not too long or quick!). Typically 50-75 km. Coffee stop usually included but BYO snack and drink too.

Sunday rides Short and social,  35-50 easy km. Aim to be back at Warringal before 1 pm. Coffee and chat.

Yum Run Thursdays   40 km loop of Koonung, Mullum and Main Yarra Trails. No leader. Stop at Petty’s for delicious snacks and coffee.

Country Classics Occasional rides that could be going anywhere, any time. Usually announced by email, close to the date. Be Surprised.

September 2025     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Tue 2 Sep
Federation Trail

46 km  MAP
Bring Myki. Ivanhoe, Footscray, Yarraville, Fed Trail to Hoppers 
Crossing. Ride home (+50km) or train to F’cray or N Melb (+20 km)

Alan Pr
0419 878 660

Thu 4 Sep The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 7 Sep Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Fathers’ Day)

Tue 9 Sep
Valley Reserve

50 km  MAP
Anniversary Trail , then follow rail to Mt. Waverley and Reserve for 
break. Return Scotchmans Creek Trail, MYT, DISC, Darebin Ck Trail

Brett C
0412 733 675

Wed 10 Sep
BBUG Committee Meeting

7 pm, Watsonia Library Community Room
Thu 11 Sep The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 14 Sep
Surrey Park
35 km  MAP

Out by Macleay Park, Becket Park, Mont Albert Streets to Surry Park. 
Rest Home by Gawler Chain Park and Koonung Creek Trail.

Helen C
0488 410 413

Tue 16 Sep
Pound Bend
44 km MAP

Koonung Trail, Clems, Tindals, Harris Gully & Everard Rds, W'dyte 
cafe, Pound Bend Rd, streets and trails, Mullum Ck Trail, MYT, home. 

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 18 Sep The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Fri 19 Sep
Kinglake v.3
24 km  MAP

Country cooking ride! Old Kinglake Rd, H'berg-K’lake Rd, K’lake-
H’ville Rd, Mt Slide Rd, Steeles Ck Rd. 50% gravel. Occasional hill �

John Pe
0425 886 261

Sun 21 Sep
N’market via B'wick

45 km  MAP
St James Rd, DC Trail, Oakover Rd, Harding St, Upfield Track, B'wick 
streets, MP Ck Trail, Newmarket, Fawkner, Park Rd, Westgarth, home

John Pi
0418 511 587

Tue 23 Sep
Three Creeks, Two
Rivers 54 kmn  MAP

Thornbury, Coburg, Essendon, Queens Park, Footscray, Royal Park, 
Carlton, MYT, home

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Thu 25 Sep The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 28 Sep
Ceres

40 km MAP
MYT, Fairfield. Merri Creek Trail to Ceres for break. Continue on Merri 
Creek Trail to Broadhurst Av exit and Reservoir streets to Darebin Trail

Jean M
0438 095 142

Tue 30 Sep
Keilor Township Too

52 km  MAP
Bring Myki. Ride to N Melb. Train to Keilor Plains. Taylors Lake and Keilor
Town. Return by Brimbank Park, Essendon, Coburg, Thornbury.

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

October 2025     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Thu 2 Oct The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 5 Oct
Preston Market

40 km  MAP
Rosanna, La Trobe, DC Trail, Ring Rd, Cheddar Rd, Reservoir, Preston. St
Georges Rd, Westgarth, Dennis, Fairfield, Alphington, DC Trail, home

Helen C
0488 410 413

Tue 7 Oct
Bentleigh

62 km  MAP
Port Melb, Elwood Canal, Nepean Hwy path to Moorabbin. Streets to 
Bentleigh. Caulfield, Gardiners Ck, Swinburne, Belford Rd, MYT

Robert R
0412 430 244

Thu 9 Oct The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 12 Oct
Ringwood Lakes v2

52 km  MAP
Bulleen, Koonung Trail, Bushy Ck Trail, rail trail, Whitehorse Rd, Mitcham,
R’wood Lakes,Mullum Mullum Trail, Koonung Trail, home

Stephen S
0418 347 591

Tue 14 Oct
Niddrie via Ess'don

55 km MAP 
St James Rd. Brunswick West, Valley Lake, Niddrie. Calder overpass, 
Airport West. Moonee Ponds Ck, Merri Ck, Darebin Ck and home. 

John Pi
0418 511 587

Wed 15 Oct
Banyule BUG Awards Night

6.30 pm, Watsonia RSL, 6 Morwell Avenue, Watsonia
Thu 16 Oct The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 19 Oct
S Melb Market

47 km  MAP
MYT, Park Rd, Napier St, Fed Square, Southbank, Normanby Rd, Cecil 
St. Ferris wheel, MP Ck, Brunswick, Arthurton Rd, Banksia St

Robyn M
0409 186 082

Tue 21 Oct
Maximum Darebin

55 km  MAP
S to MYT, W to pick up DC Trail then N to the virtual start of the Creek 
at Lydgate St. Home via Findon Rd, Mill Park, Ring Rd & Watsonia Rd.  

Maurie A
0409 186 082

Thu 23 Oct The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Fri 24 Oct
Axedale

61 km   MAP
Country cooking ride! Heathcote to Axedale on the O'Keefe Trail. 
Return by Lake Eppalock. Full details closer to the date.

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

Sun 26 Oct
Guilfoyle's Volcano

50 km  MAP
DCT, MYT, Fairfield, Yarra Bend Rd, Bvd, Gipps St, MCG, Andersons Rd, 
Botanic Gardens, city. Swanston St, Canning St, home

John Pi
0418 511 587

Tue 28 Oct
Aircraft, Werribee

55+ km  MAP
Bring Myki.Ride to N Melb. Train to Aircraft. Trail to Lewiston Reserve, 
Overton Rd, Dohertys Ck, Davis Ck, Werribee . Train to N Melb/Flinders

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

Thu 30 Oct The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Web: www.banyulebug.org.au Email: banyulebug@gmail.com Reg No. A0036671P
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